Time
9:00am

9:15am

9:30am
9:45am

10:00am

10:30am
10:40am
10:45am

11:00am

11:50am

Women’s Commission Plenary Meeting
Oct 22,2021 —9:00am — 12:00pm | Virtual Meeting

Presenter(s)

Michelle Merriweather | Chair, WSWC
Regina Malveaux | Director, WSWC
Vicki Lowe | Co-Chair, Health Committee
Grace Huang | Chair, Safety Committee
Dawn Rains | Chair, Economic Security
Committee

Rituja Indapure | Chair, Economic
Opportunity Committee

Legislative Advisors

Marie Splaine | Professional Development
Subcommittee Chair, ICSEW

Kasi Perreira | Commissioner, WSWC
Director of Racial & Gender Justice, WSLC
April Sims | Secretary Treasurer, WSLC
Cherika Carter | Political and Strategic
Campaigns Director, WSLC

Sybill Hyppolite | Legislative Director, WSLC
Shaunie Wheeler | Chair of Women's
Committee, WSLC

Political Director, Teamsters Joint Council 28
RaShelle Davis | Policy Advisor, Governor’s
Office

Vasudha Sharma | Author of Why She Must
Lead
Claire Wendle | Triangle & Associates

Michelle Merriweather | Chair, WSWC
Regina Malveaux | Director, WSWC

Agenda Item

Welcome and Director Report

Subcommittee Reports

Legislative Advisor Updates
ICSEW Update

Presentation: Washington State Labor Council
e Whoisthe WSLC?
e WSLC's work on race, gender, and the labor movement
in Washington
e Highlight: Women's Committee

Governor’s Office Update

Break

Overview of Lieutenant Governor’s economic development
efforts as part of the Legislative Commission on Economic
Development and International Relations and facilitated focus
group:
e What does economic success look like for our
communities?
e What barriers do employers and employees face?
e What investments are needed to help achieve
community goals?
e What can Washington State can do to help grow the
local economy?
Closing remarks



