Women's Commission Plenary Meeting

Oct 22, 2021 – 9:00am – 12:00pm | Virtual Meeting

Time	Presenter(s)	Agenda Item
9:00am	Michelle Merriweather Chair, WSWC Regina Malveaux Director, WSWC	Welcome and Director Report
9:15am	Vicki Lowe Co-Chair, Health Committee Grace Huang Chair, Safety Committee Dawn Rains Chair, Economic Security Committee Rituja Indapure Chair, Economic Opportunity Committee	Subcommittee Reports
9:30am	Legislative Advisors	Legislative Advisor Updates
9:45am	Marie Splaine Professional Development Subcommittee Chair, ICSEW	ICSEW Update
10:00am	Kasi Perreira Commissioner, WSWC Director of Racial & Gender Justice, WSLC April Sims Secretary Treasurer, WSLC Cherika Carter Political and Strategic Campaigns Director, WSLC Sybill Hyppolite Legislative Director, WSLC Shaunie Wheeler Chair of Women's Committee, WSLC Political Director, Teamsters Joint Council 28	 Presentation: Washington State Labor Council Who is the WSLC? WSLC's work on race, gender, and the labor movement in Washington Highlight: Women's Committee
10:30am	RaShelle Davis Policy Advisor, Governor's Office	Governor's Office Update
10:40am		Break
10:45am	Vasudha Sharma Author of Why She Must Lead	
11:00am	Claire Wendle Triangle & Associates	 Overview of Lieutenant Governor's economic development efforts as part of the Legislative Commission on Economic Development and International Relations and facilitated focus group: What does economic success look like for our communities? What barriers do employers and employees face? What investments are needed to help achieve community goals? What can Washington State can do to help grow the local economy?
11:50am	Michelle Merriweather Chair, WSWC Regina Malveaux Director, WSWC	Closing remarks